

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 346 of 2004

Sharad Bhattacharya **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

12/04/2022	None for the appellant/s. Mr. Ashish Tiwari, G.A. for the State. Notice issued to the appellant is returned with the report that he is not residing at the given address. Since no one appears on behalf of the appellant, it is directed that a bailable warrant be issued against the appellant for a sum of Rs.20,000/- by registered mode through concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 04.07.2022. List this case on 04.07.2022. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge