

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cr.A. No. 346 of 2004

Sharad Bhattacharya **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

19/09/2022

Shri Arham Siqqiqui, counsel for the appellant.

Shri R.M Solapurkar, G.A. for the State.

In pursuance of the order dated 07/07/2022, aailable warrant has been issued against the appellant, which is received un-served.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has earlier tried to intimate the the appellant but the appellant has not responded to him, therefore, this Court finds fit to issue a freshailable warrant against the appellant.

Let a freshailable warrant be issued against the appellant for a sum of Rs. 20,000/- by registered mode through concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on **14th November, 2022.**

List this case on **14th November, 2022.**

Sd/-

(Narendra Kumar Vyas)

Judge