

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cr.A. No. 348 of 2004

Smt. Sharda Bai & Anr. **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

19/09/2022	Shri Kulesh Kumar Sahu, counsel on behalf of Shri Arun Kochar for the appellant. Shri Himanshu Kumar Sharma, P.L. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 1/2022, an application for condonation of non-appearance on 04/07/2022. Considering the submission that due to misunderstanding on date of appearance he could not appear on 04/07/2022, the application for condonation of non-appearance is allowed. Now the appellants are directed to appear before this Court on 14th December, 2022. List this case on 14th December, 2022. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge