

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 346 of 2004

Sharad Bhattacharya **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

14/11/2022	Mr. Arham Siddique, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. A. Singh, PL for the State. Counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant is not in contact with him. On 19.09.2022, fresh bailable warrant was issued against the appellant for his appearance on 14.11.2022 has been returned unserved as he was not found in the village. Let warrant of arrest be issued against the appellant for his production before this Court on 14.12.2022. List this case on 14.12.2022. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
santosh	