

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cr.A.No. 346 of 2004

Sharad Bhattacharya **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

14/12/2022	None present for the appellant. Shri Himanshu Kumar Sharma, P.L. for the State/respondent. The record of the case shows that this court vide order dated 14/11/2022 has directed the appellant to appear before the registry of this court on 14/12/2022 but non-bailable warrant received un-served. In these circumstances, let a permanent non-bailable warrant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this court on 09th February, 2023. It is directed that the concerned Superintendent of Police shall take personal interest for execution of order passed by this Court. List this case on 09th February, 2023. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge