

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 346 of 2004**

Sharad Bhattacharya Vs. State of Chhattisgarh

**CRA No. 348 of 2004**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| <b>09.02.2023</b> | <p>Mr. Anmol Sharma, counsel for the appellant in CRA No. 346 of 2004.</p> <p>Ms. Renu Kochar, counsel for the appellant in CRA No. 348 of 2004.</p> <p>This Court vide order dated 14.12.2022 issued permanent non-bailable warrant against the appellant in CRA No. 346 of 2004 for seeking the presence of the appellant before this Court today.</p> <p>Appellant- Sharad Bhattacharya in CRA No. 346 of 2011 has suo moto appeared before this Court, therefore, application filed for cancellation of permanent non-bailable warrant, is allowed and the permanent non-bailable warrant issued against the appellant is hereby cancelled.</p> <p>Now the appellant- Sharad Bhattacharya is directed to appear before the trial Court as directed by this Court earlier.</p> <p>It has also been informed by appellant- Sharad Bhattacharya that appellant No. 1- Smt. Sharda Bai in CRA No. 348 of 2004 has expired.</p> <p>Let an arrest warrant be issued against appellant No. 2-Sanjay in CRA No. 348 of 2004 for his production before this Court on <b>28<sup>th</sup> March, 2023</b>.</p> <p>The concerned Superintendent of Police is directed to take personal interest to execute the arrest warrant issued against appellant No. 2- Sanjay.</p> <p>List both the cases on <b>28<sup>th</sup> March, 2023</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-<br/>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)<br/>Judge</b></p> |