

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 346 of 2004**

Sharad Bhattacharya **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

**CRA No.348 of 2004**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| 31/03/2023 | <p>None for the appellant in Cr.A.No.346/2004.</p> <p>Shri Rahil Kochar, counsel for the appellant in Cr.A.No.348/2004.</p> <p>Shri Jitendra Shukla, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>In Cr.A.No.348/2004, earlier, non-bailable warrant was issued against the appellant – Sanjay S/o Parashram Kurmi.</p> <p>It appears that the said bailable warrant could not be executed. It has also come on record that the appellant – Smt. Sharda Bai has passed away.</p> <p>Let the same be verified by the State counsel.</p> <p>Let fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant – Sanjay S/o. Parashram Kurmi through the concerned Superintendent of Police.</p> <p>Let both the matters be listed on <b>12/05/2023</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>( Sachin Singh Rajput )</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Deepti     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |