

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 346 of 2004

Sharad Bhattacharya **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WITH

CRA No. 348 of 2004

Smt.sharda Bai And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

24.08.2023	<u>CRA No.348/2004</u> None for the appellants. Ms. Ruchi Nagar, Dy. GA for the respondent/State. Despite repeated issuance of non-bailable warrant against appellant No.2 – Sanjay, he does not appeared. Therefore, Registrar (Judicial) shall inform the concerned trial Court to proceed against surety of the appellant No.2 – Sanjay and send report in this regard within 8 weeks. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted 8 weeks' time to obtain death certificate of appellant No.1 – Shraddha from the concerned Police Station. List it thereafter. <u>CRA No. 346 of 2004</u> Mr. Anmol Sharma, Counsel for the appellant. List the matter along with CRA No.348/2004. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge