



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 346 of 2004

SHARAD BHATTACHARYA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/348/2004

19/11/2024	<u>CRA No. 346/2004</u> Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant. Ms. Smita Jha, P.L. for the State/Respondent. <u>CRA No. 348/2004</u> None appears on behalf of the Appellant. Ms. Smita Jha, P.L. for the State/Respondent. Vide order dated 24.08.2023, eight weeks' time was granted to learned State counsel to submit the death certificate of Appellant No. 1, pursuant to which, learned State counsel has submitted that on being asked by the neighbors of Appellant No. 1-Sharda Bai, they said that they have no information about her and her death certificate has also not been obtained. Let non-bailable warrant be issued against the Appellants (Sharda Bai & Sanjay) through the concerned Superintendent of Police for securing their presence before this Court on 03rd January, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	

