



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 346 of 2004

SHARAD BHATTACHARYA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/348/2004

Order Sheet

18/02/2025	Mr. Anmol Sharma and Mr. Leekesh Kumar, learned counsel for the respective appellants. Mr. Abhishek Singh, learned PL for the State/respondent. Non-bailable warrant issued against the appellants in CRA No. 348 of 2004 returned unserved with a report that they are not residing in the given address. Let a fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellants – Smt. Sharda Bai W/o. Shri Ratan Singh Thakur and Sanjay S/o. Parashram Kurmi in CRA No. 348 of 2004 through

Pawan	the concerned Superintendent of Police for their production before this Court on 30.04.2025. The State is expected to trace the appellants and execute the non-bailable warrant upon them. Registry is also directed to call for the report from the concerned jail authority with regard to the total detention period of the appellants in both the cases. List the case on 30.04.2025. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------	--