



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 346 of 2004

SHARAD BHATTACHARYA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/348/2004

Order Sheet

30/04/2025	None for the appellants. Ms. M Asha, PL for State. <u>CRA No. 346 of 2004</u> A report has been received from Office of Superintendent, Central Jail, Durg (C.G.) dated 12.03.2025 according to which, appellant- SHARAD BHATTACHARYA has remained in jail as an under trial prisoner from 02.10.2002 to 24.10.2002 and after his conviction he served his sentence from 31.03.2004 to 04.04.2004. On 04.04.2004, he was transferred to Central Jail, Raipur. Further, a report has been received from Office of Jail Superintendent, Central Jail, Raipur (C.G.) dated 28.03.2025 as per which, appellant- SHARAD BHATTACHARYA has remained in jail as an under trial

prisoner from 02.10.2002 to 24.10.2002 and after conviction from 31.03.2004 to 22.04.2004, for a total period of 1 month 16 days.

CRA/348/2004

According to the report received from Office of Superintendent, Central Jail, Durg (C.G.) dated 20.03.2025, appellant- Sharda Bai has remained in jail as an under trial prisoner from 05.10.2002 to 20.11.2002 and after her conviction she served her sentence from 31.03.2004 to 04.04.2004. Whereas, appellant- Sanjay has remained in jail as an under trial prisoner from 02.10.2002 to 07.05.2003 and after his conviction he served his sentence from 31.03.2004 to 04.04.2004. Thereafter, on 04.04.2004 both appellants - Sharda Bai and Sanjay were transferred to Central Jail, Raipur.

Further, a report has been received from Office of Jail Superintendent, Central Jail, Raipur (C.G.) dated 29.03.2025 according to which, appellant- Sharda bai has remained in jail as under trial prisoner from 05.10.2002 to 20.11.2002 and after conviction, from 31.03.2004 to 24.04.2004. Whereas, appellant- Sanjay has remained in jail as an under trial prisoner from 02.10.2002 to 07.05.2003 and after conviction, from 31.03.2004 to 24.04.2004.

Non-bailable warrant issued against the appellants in CRA/348/2004 returned unserved.

List this cases on 07.05.2025.

Sd/-

(Sachin Singh Rajput)
Judge