



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 346 of 2004

SHARAD BHATTACHARYA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/348/2004

07/05/2025	Shri Anmol Sharma, Advocate appeared for the appellant in Cr.A.No. 346/2004. None appeared for the appellant in Cr.A.No. 348/2004. Shri Abhishek Singh, P.L. for the respondent/State. On many occasions, non-bailable warrant issued against the appellant in Cr.A. No. 348/2004 remain unserved. Let the case be listed on 09th May, 2025 and on that day Superintendent of Police / Competent Officer, Durg (C.G.) shall remain present before this Court through Video Conferencing at 02:30PM. Sd/ (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------------------	--