

09/05/2025	Shri Amey Kumar Pandey. Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Anmol Sharma, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Ankur Kashyap, Dy. G.A. for the respondent /State List it along-with Cr.A. No. 348/2004. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------------------	---