



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 346 of 2004

SHARAD BHATTACHARYA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/348/2004

Order Sheet

27/11/2025	<u>CRA No. 346 of 2004:</u> Ms. Rakshita Mishra on behalf of Mr. Anmol Sharma, Mr. Karan Kumar Bahrani, P.L. for the State. <u>CRA No. 348 of 2004:</u> Report of service of non-bailable warrant is unserved. In view of this, let a fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellants (Smt. Sharda Bai and Sanjay) through the concerned Superintendent of Police for their production before this Court on 16.12.2025. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

Madhurima