



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 346 of 2004

SHARAD BHATTACHARYA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/348/2004

16/12/2025	<u>In CRA No.346 of 2004</u> Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anmol Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Karan Kumar Baharani, PL for the State-respondent. <u>In CRA No.348 of 2004</u> None for the Appellant. Mr. Karan Kumar Baharani, PL for the State-respondent. Report of service of non-bailable warrant is unserved. Looking to the above, let a fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellants (Smt. Sharda Bai & Sanjay) for their production before this Court on 21.01.2026. It is made clear that warrant should be sent through registered mode and it should be served through concerned Superintendent of Police. List this case on 21.01.2026. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	