



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

CRA No. 346 of 2004

Sharad Bhattacharya **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

CRA No. 348 of 2004

Order Sheet

21.01.2026	<u>CRA No. 346 of 2004</u> Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Vivek Mishra, PL for the State. <u>CRA No. 348 of 2004</u> None for the appellant. Mr. Vivek Misrha, PL for the State. Earlier Non-bailable warrant was issued against the appellants, service report of which is received un-served. Let a fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellants (Smt. Sharda Bai & Sanjay) through the concerned Superintendent of Police for securing their presence before this Court on the next date of hearing. List these cases on 18.02.2026. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J/-