



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 346 of 2004

SHARAD BHATTACHARYA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/348/2004

Order Sheet

18/02/2026	<u>CRA No. 346 of 2004</u> Ms. Mahi Pandey on behalf of Mr. Anmol Sharma, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rajkumar Sahu, Panel Lawyer for the State. <u>CRA No. 348 of 2004</u> None for the appellant. Mr. Rajkumar Sahu, Panel Lawyer for the State. As per the office report dated 10.02.2026, appellant no. 1 Smt. Sharda Bai, W/o Ratan Singh Thakur has died on 04.03.2013. A death certificate has also been annexed in support. Learned State counsel submits that in the death
PSName	

certificate of appellant Smt. Sharda Bai, the name of the husband is mentioned as Raju Thakur whereas in the memo of appeal, the name of the husband is mentioned as Ratan Singh Thakur.

In view of the above, the State counsel is directed to verify the fact of death of appellant, Smt. Sharda Bai and to verify the name of her husband.

Earlier non-bailable warrant was issued against the appellants, service report of which is received unserved.

Let a fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant no. 2 (Sanjay) through the concerned Superintendent of Police for securing their presence before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List these cases on 16.04.2026.

Sd/-

(Arvind Kumar Verma)

JUDGE

Madhurima