



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 346 of 2004

SHARAD BHATTACHARYA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/348/2004

16.04.2026	Mr. Anmol Sharma, counsel for the appellant in CrA no. 346 of 2004. Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for the State. Learned First Additional Sessions Judge, Durg is directed to initiate proceedings for cancellation of bail granted to Sanjay, son of Paras Ram Kurmi, and Smt. Sharda Bai, wife of Ratan Singh Thakur. The Court shall issue summons to the persons who stood surety on behalf of the accused, as the accused have failed to appear before this Court, and thereafter submit a compliance report. List both the cases on 7th May, 2026. Sd/-- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	