



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 346 of 2004

SHARAD BHATTACHARYA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/348/2004

Order Sheet

07/05/2026	Mr. Anmol Sharma, counsel for the appellant in CrA. No.346 of 2004. None for the appellants in CrA. No.348/2004 Mr. Anant Bajpayee, PL, for the State. Let a fresh warrant of arrest be issued against appellant No. 2 in CrA. No.348/2004, for his presence before this Court on 16th June, 2026. In eventuality of non service of non-bailable warrant issued against him, concerned Superintendent of Police shall file of his own affidavit explaining as to what steps have been taken to execute service of non-bailable warrant issued against appellant No. 2. Learned State counsel is directed to comply with order dated 18.02.2026 passed by this Court as it is reported that appellant No.1/Smt. Sharda Bai has expired but in her death certificate name of her husband is not mentioned correctly. List this case on 16.06.2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	